
HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

I V # : __ q:..:..../ 9..i.." ::;::..;~ S-~_ 

VEWL.#: __________ _ 

I-171#: __ ~Y __ ~N~O __ 

EXIT VISA# : ________ _ 
POLITICAL PRISONER RffiIS'l'RATION FORM 

(Tvo Copies) 

The purpose of this form is to identif'y persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM LE:. 
------~La--s~t-----------

MiddJ.e First 

Previous Occupation (before 1975 
(Rank & Position) ---------------------------------------------------

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP From'--___ --=.o~q-l---"l£~-TO D t:J 11 ! ~ c.) 

Years: ~ _ Months: Days: 
--~~----- --------- -------

Dates: 

, 
3. SPONSOH f S NAME:" __ --'=U::s..."_~~\ 4-----=-~:.....r-..=o}.--_.!....:~=r~----=~=-~. ---l~~'___.:...~:........::....~ _________ _ 

~ Name 

• ~. 1 _ . . w~dJovt::r*.?1-A- . ~ 'L:rot- ..... 
Address an~ Telephone Number . 

4. NAID!) OF RELATIVE:>/ACQUAINTANC.ill IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Mfidarit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~ ________ ~~ ___ ~ __________ ___ 
Listed on pa~e 1 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH IU~LA'l'IONSIlI P 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

.-

'1'0 
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usa: Reference N:l. ---
OOP-IV N:l. 

ffiSTATES~ 
I-~~~ 

§ •• ~ 
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES (If Krx:1tm)-----

CONFERENCE 
,312 MAIIACHU8ETT8 AYlHUE. N. W. • WAIHINGTON, I). C. IDCI05 

(202) 659-6646/6647 

ORDERLY DEPARIURE PKX;RAM (VIE'INAM) 

Your Name: Mr/Mrs~ L £ 
(Famiiy) 

AFFIDAVIT OF REIATIOOSHIP 
Diocese of: -----------------

T H U - /3/-1 Prone (hcrce) C3 1.2 ) 

* Your Address -:-:---.---
(Middle) (Given) (world ~~-'..I/Uo!2"'"'ll.....:::'--::="--~:""':: 

_____ .--::::,..,....----:-____ --=-;:"_ W H EAT Ct N ILL I IV 0/ S 00 i & 7 
Nunber Street OJunty/city State zip 

Date of Birth: JANUARY f 4- ) I q51 Place of Birth: MY THO;, V 1£ T Nl}{'j 

Date of Entry to U.S. OCTc8E R '7. I q 75 Fran (oountry or camp): J& P/iN , 
My Alien Registration Number is (If Applicable) ______________ ,..---______________ _ 

legal Status: Parolre Pel::ma.nent Pesident Alie.ri U.S. Citizen ....JV"--_ 

My Naturalization Certificate Nunber is (If Applicable)~1~!.=G::..._:.7-=5~.2.::..J.l"_=3::.._ _____ _ 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still L"l Vietnam to ccrne to the United 
States, under the ORDERLY DlPARIURE PRC:X:;R.AM (OOP). I include a copy of my _I-94 (roth sides) 
_ I-lSI (Pennanent Residfmt Alien Card). 

I 

Name Sex 

! PHON& T/~/I L£. ""' .... 1.;:.. 

IEeE 

I swear that the infornatioI'l in this stat.arent is true to the best of my kn:Jwledge, and 
understand that any false stat.arent rould jeopardize my imnigr3tion status in the United States: 

~ Zlu r...!2tL ~ 
Your Signature g~7?91~i$. 

S1gnature of Notary Publj ~ 

My caunissim expires: 6/rltJ __ ~ 
* Any change of address sOOuld be reported imnediately to usee National Office and the 

local usee Diocesan Resettle:nent Office. 

usee FORM A (revised 12/83) 



r 

NATIONAL OPPICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
131: MA&SACH..mI AVENUE. N. W. • WAlHlNOTON, D. e. .. I 

(202) 659-6646 659-66~7 S($ USCC# ____ -
So ODP-Ban~kok~lV# ____ _ 

(n.u bilt) 
- I M~U Mal - Form A 

~ , ,. , 
Xin aanh dau --r . !I"''''' ,... ,J, ., LI Thugng-tru-nhatl (fJa co The';Xanh) 

I I 

Chu-thich: Du da c~ lam aon Ma~ 1-130. ~ cang-dan Hoa-Ky 
cung ~in iien mau nly vl 
gOl tai usee/Washington, D.C. 

~ I 

~Toi lam don nay de xin cho nhung than nnan ghi ten duoi day. hien ~ 
con a tai Viit-Nam dd3c sang Roa Ky doan-tv vai tei, (Toi chap npSn-de 
te-n t~01 Tlhung ngi.idl dudi day ,duac thong, bao .,cho cae g1'8i hu\i~ tr,ach nhu 
Cao-Uy- Ty-Nan Lien-Hlf'p-Quoc; hoac ltit ca cae, cd-qy.an. eo- chuc dlc 
trach chubbg:trinh ~oan-T~ Gla-Dinh. -ke ca cae gi'l-chu~ t~i Vi~t-~arr.). 

,.,...... .. " .... I .! c::i I ., " 
XIN ~IEN CA BAN TIENG ANH'va THl THue eHu KY (tren ban tieng Anh) , 

I..... ",,,, ~ gay va 
TEN THAN NHAN TAl Vl.t.'r-NAM N6'1 Sinh 

4- 1. -Rang va;.. r 
MBi Nhat cua Than-Khan,\ 

tal Vl€t-Nar.. 

LE THU PJ./oN(f-

I 

I ,. 
'Lc T17'1 THU TR/i#6-

,;l g t/.e;!. d 
lid"!,, :1 ~ .1'/9 

/I/IIH 

CHi 

I 

CH-AU 

. ~ 

;.. 

7)lJu 

1 ~,/ _.... J I~" 1 
- .' i /... ...." N 1 .:;, , . 

-
____ i ...... /;.,;;. /.._v_~ +i"'-/.:...od ......... 4. ... v""' .. '---_ gay am on: /1/..", J' ,;':'/.1- c., 
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HOi Oong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NGUyEN THI HANH 

NGUYEN QUYNH CIAO 

NGUYEN VAN GtOt 

NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~P LOWMAN 

TRAN KiM DUNC 

TRAN TH! PHUONG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHue MINH THo' 

Pr~laent 

NGuyEN OUVNH CiAO 

1St Vlce-Pr~'dent 

TRAN KiM DUNG 

2M Vlce-Pr~,aent 

NCUYEN VAN GOI 

Secretary General 
TR .. ':N THI PHUONG 

ueourv Secretary 
NGUYEN THI HANH 

Treasurer 

c6 Van 003n 
Advisory Committee 

.... ip LOWMAN 

NGUYEN XU AN LAN 

,...... " , ,...... / '" 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Miss l1argery Lemb 
Consul 
Orderly Departure 
American Embassy, 
APO San Francisco 

Program 
Box 58 

96346-0001 

Date: 10-7-88 

Re: LE THU PHONG (5 Years + in Reeducation) 

Date of Birth: Jan.28-49 

IV #: 91935 (Needs LOI) 

+ 1-171 

Dear Miss Lemb: 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by Le Thu Ba (Sister) 
---- as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 
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HOi Dong ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHue MINH THO 

NGUVEN THI HANH 

NGuYEN OUYNH GIAO 

NGUYEN VAN GtCl 

NGUYEN XUliN LAN 

HI~P LOWMAN 

fRAN (1M DUNe; 

TRAN TH! PHUONG 

Ban Chap Hanh T,U. 
Executive 

"Hue MINH THcI 

NGUYEN OUYNH CiAO 

1St vlee-Pres/oent 
TRAN KiM DuNC 

2na V,ee,Pres.cent 
NGuYEN VAN COl 

Secretarv General 
TR .. {N THI PHUONC 

Deourv Secretarv 
NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Treasurer 

Co va'n 003n 
AdvisOry Committee 

HEPLOWMAN 

NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

"" , , ~ / ....... 

HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O, BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 

Miss Hargery Lemb 
Consul 
Orderly Departure 
American Embassy, 
APO San Francisco 

Re: 

TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

Program 
Box 58 

96346-0001 

Date: July 30. 1988 

LE THU PHONG (5 yrs. in Re-Ed.) 

Date of Birth: Jan. 28, 1949 

091935 + I 171 (Needs LOI) IV #: 

Dear Miss Lemb: 

" 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s} will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention 
in the processing of this applicant. 

Enclosures. 

---R:t1uc Minh 
President 

assistance 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by __ ~L~E~T~H~U~B~A ____________ ~ 
---- as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.; 
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, 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

..... 1GAA.1'1OI4 AHD MA T1JRAUZA 1'1OI41E1MC1 
219 S. Dearborn St. 
Chicago, lL 60604 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND AOOAESS OF PETmONEA NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

Thu-Ba Le LE, Phong Thu 
ClASSIFICATION FILENO. 

Wheaton, lL 60187 ")1'\'::1/,,\((;\ 

"""1: ,-.::. '''''"' FIUD DATE OF IJ'PflOVl4L 
OF PETITION 

5/14/84 5/23/84 
• 

DATE: June 6, 1984 

The visa petition you flied has been approved; The beneficiary foe whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Nole the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible foe visa Issuance. admission to the United Stales oe adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident stalus. Whelher the beneficiary gels a visa Is decided only when an applicalion is made to a consular officer; whether Ihe 
benefICiary Is admitted or adjusts slalus In the United States Is decided only when an application is made to an immigration offICer • 

. 1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNfrED STATES CfTIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STA TESCONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NA TURALIZA nON. IF THE PETTTION WAS IN BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHEniER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER 

3. Il YOUR PEllTION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNfrED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK. THAILAND 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE OOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAIllNG LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PEnnoN WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANEN'. RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPlICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITIED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WlU BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPlICATION TO BECOME A LAWfUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PEnnoN SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

~ I:l VER RUll6~~Y_ 
~1 ~. • 

DISTRICT 01 
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Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
A.P.O. San Francisco, CA 96346 

Dear Sir, 

Casselberry, FL· 32707 
October 1, 1987 

I am Thu-Ba Le, an united States citizen by certificate of 
Naturalization No. 11675213 issued by the District Court in 
Chicago, Illinois. 

On May 14, 1984, I filed a petition (copy attached) to sponsor 
my brother: Phong Thu Le, 

his wife: Trang Thu Thi Le, 
and his daughter: Van-Quynh Thu Le 

under the orderly Departure Program. The ODP file number is 
IV 091935. 

Would you please issue to me the Letter of Introduction or the 
Working List Number for my file (no. IV 091935 ). This 
Letter of Introduction will help mr brother and his family 
to obtain exit permits from the V etnamese authorities, who 
require that letter. 

I believe that my brother's case is a political asylum case 
because he worked for the former Vietnamese government. He had 
been put in the re-education camp for 5 years. And my father, Le 
Cong Chat, was the Secretary of Interior of the former Vietnamese 
government and was closely associated with the united States 
activities in Vietnam before 1975. 

Once again, would you please issue to me the 
Letter of Introduction This will be a big step for my family to 
reunite after more than 12 years of separation. My mother is now 
66 years old. She and the rest of the family miss my brother and 
his family very much. 

We appreciate very much for your consideration. We are looking 
forward to receiving good news from you soon. 

Gratefully Yours, 

Miss Thu-Ba La 
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TRANSLATION 
Repab1ic at Vietnaa 
South V1etnu 
Province I D1m Tuong 
V11lage I Dieu Hoa 

---------_._-- - ----

Cert1!lcate NOI 149 
Year 1 1949 

EXTRACrED FROM BlRTH CERTIFICATE 

Child's full name. 
Date of b1rthl 
Place of b1rthl 
Father's na.ae I 
Mother's nIJIIe I 
Place of res1dencel 
Wife's conditionl 

A True Extract 
Dieu Hoa, July 25, 1966 
The Registrar 
Tra..n Ba. Day 
(Signed" Sturped.) 

Le Thu Phong, male 
Ja..nu.ary 28, 1949 
My Tho 
Le Cong Chat 
But Tbi Thu 
M1 Tho 
Legally aarried 

Extract conformed. to orig1~ 
For the People's Comaittee 
The Chairu.n 
Vu D1m Khoa 
(Signed " stamped) 

I certify that I as competent to translate V1et e to EngtBh &Dd that 1s a true 
translation of EXTRACT FROM BIRTH CERTIFICATE LE THU PRONG. 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

M1~~1"~~~' ~~ 
TRAN-WORLD MIG~f!ON "SISTAHCE 
Interpretation "Tra lation Serv1ces 
P. O. Box 53703, 919-875-3687 
Fayettev111e, N. C. 28305 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND 

_r2~~~.19 f 1-• personal.l7 appeared before ae the sa1d nailed 
.;.:c~~:""':::;:":::~.cJ.~~~~to ae known and known to .. to be the person 

described in and who ex cu the foregoing instrument and she acknowledged that 
she executed the saae a.M., being duly Slforn by ae, aade an oath that the statuents 
in the transla~iOn true. 

c L S1gnature of L:J / //' ;J 
My Couission I r 19~ Notary Pub11c I:.. ~ ~ 



The Peopl." Coaaitt.e 
V1lla.ge I Long Phu 
District I Phu Chau 
Ci tYI Ho Chi Minh 

Child's full namel 
Date of birth. 
Place of birth I 
Father's na.mel 
Mother's na.mel 
Place of residence. 

SOOIALIST REPUBLIC 0' VIETNAM 
Indep.nd.nc. - Libert1 - Happin.ss 

EXTRACTED FROM BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Certificate No. 149 
Book I 06 

Le Thi Thu 'rrans, fe.male 
April 27, 1950 
Tan Chau 
Le Hong Khe, 1927 
Nsuy.n Thi Dao, 1931 
Long Quoi Hamlet A, Long Pbu 
An Giang 

Registered on June 22, 1982 
Security Officer 

A True Extract 
June 20, 1982 
Chairman Nfuyen Van Tanh 

(Signed & stamped) Nguyen Hanh Long 
(Signed &: stamped) 

T certify that I a.m competent to translate VietnaJII to English am that is a 
true translation of EXTRACT FRON BIRTH ;:!.RTIFIC of IE THI THU TRANG. 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

Vtt1.-ttu'L~~.tA Y.iss Tran Thi Ng et, C n:u~ 
r.::t.U:-.ORLD MICRAT ON AS !STANCE 
Interpretation & analation Services 
P. O. Box 53703, 919-875-3687 
Fayetteville, N. C. 28305 

COUNTY OF CUMB~RLUm 

,19 f f--,personallY appeared before me the said naJIled 
M--

.~~..;;;z;.~:--~~~':#'~~to me known and known to me to be the person 
t the foregoing instrument and she acknowledged that 

she executed the same ,beiN; duly sworn by me, made an oath that the sta.t.-
ments in the translation are true. 

~ yl Signature of ~ v:::? /} 
My Com.m1ssion e~~ I r 19-=--Not&ry Public ~ ~ / ~ 

tid. t. to oen1t7 tIaa, tMM .. t .. aft SatM4 0Q1 .. of .. oria:IMl 
toc..d ,a ....... Wen _ tIala 11 _ et Apll, 1 • 



The People's Coa.1tt.e 
Section. 4 
District, Binh Tha.nh 
Ci t" Ho Chi Minh 

Child's full naae. 
Date of birth. 
Place of' birth. 
Father' a naJles 
Mother's n&IIle. 
Nationali tyt 
Place of residencet 
Not1fiert 

SOOIA.LIST REPUBLIC or VIETNAM 
IndependeDO ... Libertr - Happine.8 

EXTRACTED FROM BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Certificate Ro. 128 
Book. 01 

t. Thu. Van QU1nh, fell&l.e 
Augu.st 20, 1981 
Nha.n Dan Hospital, Cia DiM, BT 
Le Thu. Phong, 1949 
Le Tb1 Thu Trang, 1950 
Vietnaaese 
215E-40 Phan Dang Luu 
La Thu Phong, 1949 

Registered on August 28, 1981 A True Extract 
Date. Septuber 3, 1981 
For the People's Committee 
Ng\17en Xoan Thuo~ 
(Signed & Stuped) 

I certifl that I aa competent to translat. Viet e to English and that is a 
true translation of EXTRACT FROM BIRnl CERTIF TE of I.E THU VAN QUYNH. 

~\!rtkM\i~~ao~tant 
TRAN-WORLD MI~T!ON' ~SISTANCE 
Interpretation & Translation Services 
P. O. Box 53703, 919-87.5-3687 
Falettevi11e, N. C. 28)05 

STATE OJ' IIORTH T COUNrY OJ' CUIUlKRLAlUl 

--f On this de of ,19 f-w- ,personally appeared before lie the said na..Md JIlellber 
~ to ae known and known to ae to be the person 
- described in executed the foregoing instrl1llent am. she acknowledged that 

she executed the BaJle and, being dull sworn br ae, made an oath that the statellents 
In the translation are true. 

~_ _ _ ~ (// Signature of ~ M /J J 

My ColUlission e~~ I r 1~~Notar1 Public /{~ ~ 

Th1. i. to c.riif.',y that the •• are copi •• o~ th. original oop1 mIMiltted b.fore 
•• thi. Z7 c1a;r of April, 1984. 4 



The People's Committee 
Section. 4 
District. Binh ThAnh 
Cit,.. Ho Chi Minh 

Huaband' a narae I 
Da. te of birth r 
Place of residence. 

Wife'a name. 
Date of birth. 
Place of residence. 

SOOIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Irdeperdence - Libert,. - Happiness 

·'Cert1ficat. No. 23 

EXTRACTED FROM MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

La Thu Phong 
Janu:uy 28, 1949 
215/40 Phan Dang Luu 
P-l Pbu Nhuan 

La Thi Thu Trang 
April 27, 1950 
3-16 Bud Huu Nghla 
P-14 B.T. 

Registered on January 13, 1981 A True Extract 
Date. April 14, 1983 
For the People's Coaaittee 
Hu"nh Ba Ba (signed & stuped) 

I certif,. that I .. coapetent to tranalate Vietnaaese to English ani that is a 
true translation of EXTRACT FROM MARRIAGE CERTIFIC!!E of IE THU PHONG &00 
I.E nil llIU TRANG. ~ 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

M1*~ tN e, ~t&nt 
TRAN-VQ.tU.D MICRAT ON SlBTANCE 
Interpretation. ans tion Services 
P. O. Box 53703, 919-875-3687 
Fayetteville, N. C. 28305 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND 

On this ,personally appeared before ae the said nue4 
aeaber to as known and known to ae the person described 
in and who executed f egoing instrument aM she acknowledged that ahe executed 
the salle and, beiD'S duly sworn b,. .e, aade an oath that the state.ents in the 
translation are true. 

~" -"'_. Ai- C Signature of ~ JV f) 
My Co.N1ssion exp~~/r 190":b Notary Public /L~ ~ 

!hi. 1. ~c.rt1t) that the •• are 1:D4H4 cop1 .. of the oriB'bl&l doouaent presentfHl 
~ •• this 27 dq of .lp:rll, 1984. .. 

1:}wa JeW! 
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NAY'- .HAN 

TiNH" BINH· mONG 

XraIEU-HOA 

eJ ~ 
(;i j : 

~:: 

A A 

HO-TICH VIET-NAM 
• • • 

TRicH U)C DO KHAI SANH 

NA M _ ............. ~.~.~."~ .... ~~.J.lv. ~...w .... ............ . 

T~Il. h9 dlra COil Illt. 0 . . . · LMn-. No. It prcooan de J' eafut o 0 0 · . 
Nam hay Illr. . . 0 0 · 0 0 · · <al 
SoD leU • . . · . · 
Sallh Il,ly 1110 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 0 • 0 La I" lall'd. er m6I Date de U /laWaac •• . . · · . · 0 

Sallh t,i eh~ 1110. . · · · · · ·"~l'W pm v.lnc:dal. 
Lieu ole u Ui.UDC. • • · · . · . 
T61lt h9 1l,Ilai chao 0 · . · · · L.a-OOBQeOBA1' Nom ct prcaolDS de lOa ~r. · · · 
Urn n,h~ Ilghitp ,) • • · · · · 880ze1a1re c1u ClDUYelDec\ s. profnaioa. • · . 
Nh1 cira 4- diu . . • · . · · · Qtm-Y11.1e Soa domicil •• . . . . · . · · . 
T~o. hq ogllai m~ • · 0 · · · · lIo1-tl:d...,. Nom It pr"'oml de U mere . · . · 
Urn ogh~ oghiep I) . . . . · . lrIlIapre S. prof.i ••• . · . . . · 
Nhl cira It diu . . . · . . · · JCrtll) -v1l1e SoD domicil •• . · . . · . 
V fT cn'oh hay VfT UUf 0 • • • ~ 
loa ratlf Cc feame _nte . . . . . Iftr clAISJ'46 

TRicH U)C Y 80 CHANH: 



r~:t:?viI2ce/City: Dn'lH. rrb 
DistrictlPrecinct : Chau Thanh 

***ViUage : Dieu Hoa . 
102 

REPUBLIC OF 

TPANSLATION 

VIETNAM 

.~.ct t-~o. ____ _ 6b/M 
CIVIL' STATUS 

******** 
1>N EXTRAcr FROJI THE REX3ISI'ER OF BIRTHS FOR THE YEAR 1951 

Village of DIEU HOA, Province of Dinh 'IUong 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's Full name 

Age 

Occupation 

Residence 

Mother's Full name 

Age 

Occupation 

Residence 

Rank of wife 

NOrMY EXEMPTED 

Subscribed and sworn before me 
this 08 th day of~~_1982 

L1\~'7u;,~~ 
My LIIITII1';;;sion Expires :~3Y L:, 1985 

LE 'lHU BA. 

Fanale 

January 14, 1951 

Provincial Maternity 

LE moo aJAT 

III 

Goverment Secretary 

Town of My Tho 

BUI 'IHI 'lHU 

III 

House-dfe 

Town of My Tho 

First Degree 

Established at __ 1_1_1 ___ Date ___ 1_1_1 ___ _ 

CERI'IFIED 'IRUE EXTRAcr 

Dieu Hoa, , Date May 11, 1971 ---------------
The civil statistics officer 

Name N3UYEN VPJfJ KIEM 

(signed and sealed) 

I, TRANG TON ' do hereby declare 
that I am conversant in both the vietna.rrese 
and the English languages and that this is 
a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnamese document. 

~A~1~/\. . 
1l ~ Date June 08, 1982 

VIETNAM~5~ C,:-:7c'.·'E .... " ~-::r:""'~ --Form 2.82 rev 
45S4 ~OR~~~l S~Cj;\-:...,; .. ,'.·~;yl . ~;~.'.,\ .. .;..; 

CHICAGO, 1~:'li.Cl':; ,,:.,';.;.0 
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B!211(; !\IOTES 

-8-

.' 

!\Ighc Ilg.hi~p ................. /.~ ................................. . 
Prof f." l~ n 

Nh~n d9"g 
Signalemenl 

Chleu cao ........... : ...... . 
ratll~ 

Mau mit ............. ............... _.:;:.,:~~i*· 
Coultllr du yeuJ: 

Wt rich dac bih ...................... . 
Signu parlicli(~r~ 

-2- " ".~'." 
.""-" 

·:~i. 

•• ~ '-1' •• 

TH! THVC VIS·\S 

, 
Ti1 i CAHH 

..<nh cua ngfJ'O'l mang ... ~Q~hilu 
.' PhOlographi' du u;Mloi,., 

.. 
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He> i:hieu nay co gi.; Ir! oi den .......................... . 

Ce passcport est lJa! 1IJft'. pour se rerulre 

.. ··.::·:.···.·: .. :fE!.· .. ~·~: ... ·.~:~·~:: .. ~.y.¢.g:·: ...... : ............ . 
A TqVS PAYS 

:,,:_ .• ~".~. ~. -....... -..... ~ ...•••••• '" "0 ••..•.••. 0_·._·· ••• ~. ,~ ...... ~ •. ~ •• ~ ..... _ ~,~ •• o. ~ 

va h~t h'm ngay......:fl .... IL .... :I.fi.j£. .......... . 
IL expire le 

trlr ktii duqc gia ;l~n. 
. saur en 'cas de .ren!Juvellemenl· 

TRE EM CUNO DI VOl NGuOt MANG HO CHIEU 
£NFA,vrSACCOf,fr>.4GNANTLETITlIU IIlE Dfl PA;<;SEP()lIT 

HI? va tOn 
Nom /!l prennms 

2 ....................................... ,.; .. . 

Ngay !stnh 
Dalede naissanu 

I 

3 ............... _ .............................. ·· .... · ...... f··· .. ·· 

.,(nh cu. tr~ em 
PholograpldeJ dRen{llnls 

I 
I 
I 

-5-.\ 

'1 



H6 chiCu nay co gja :ri oj den .. _ ....... _ ....... . 

Ce passe{JQrt est ('ala ',le pour se renorr 

••• '. '" - ••••••• _. _._ • ., •• _ •• _, ••• _. - '" ...... ~ ... _w •• , •• _. _.,.. _._ '" ••••••• _. _ •• _ •• _~ •• _. 

va het h<;ln ngay .......12 .. PI~.1g:Js.. .......... 
JL expire le 

trtr khi OI1Q'C gia h'.in. 
,sau( en cas de ,reno.wefiemenl 

Fait i'z 

\:t' 
r- "~'.~ 

L " .' 
k 
/. 

I .. 

Ie 

~~. 
'. / 

/ , 

H6 chi~u nay gam 16 trang 

ee passeport COllt ient 16 pages 

TRB EM CliNG {)I VOl NGU01 MANG m) CIII{t; 
ENFANTSACCOMPAGNANT L£ TIT{}lA mE Dfj PAsSEPour 

HI? va ten 
Nom et prJnnnts . 

Ngay sinh 
Date de nalssance 

2 ........................ _ .................. .. 

3., ...... -.... --. -.-- .................... -... .. 

,.{nh ella tre em 
Pholograpllies du enftlnts 

-5- . 
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'. CONG'~OA xi ~Ol CHQl(~H;!A.~iit: NAM 
REPUBLIQUBSO'~IALlstE DU;V.-ET NAM 

:,'~;~;:''':'' '. 

HQ CHIEU 
Passeport 
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·~~ .. ~"' .. ···.~ .... i· . 

>·Date: de·nal6SanCt!·· .. ' ::-11',' . . •.. ,. 

~~:' :"~~;"i4~~~n'm~ 
Domici/j'k: 

Quae tich ................ IJl?-Y .. J2t1Ln/._ ... 
Naliana{Ue 

Nghe nghj~p .................. / ........................ . 
Prof e!1sion 

Nh~n d~ng 

Signalement 
Chieu cao ........................... . 
TaWe 

Cauteur des ytu;c 

Vlt tich d~c bi~t ........................ .. 
Signu parliclI.liers 

-2-
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TH! THUC VISAS 
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" .... ", 1 
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~ ~~~ ~. '~~",r :.~::". 
Chfr ky ..... 

Sign·tiiure 
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HiGl1 o· =If I] CJ xa'rp-htm f){~Ji} tji/i")c;1-(i~IZ' f?,,;l/L th.t.;lik -7Y/12{1!(41~~'~ 

A-

li Chung toi 20n8 Y C:10 el~y cung C ~ 
, ,# , rl", ..." 

clUq'C phep :;;:uat ca.ni1 uen nuvc r;y. 

'nguc-i trane gia o:l~h 

hQ chi~u cho 

3/BhuDe " .... ,. .." 

';':ai <la leD danh sach so He 5- chuy '"ll JQ 

1\'20 9 i [Siao . '" .. , • tie chuyen chinh phu ~"1~/ 
,., " •• A , i. J 

bo tri 1.:~ep X\.lC phong van 
",. ,... t 

va xe'i.: nhqp canh. 
"""" " ..... ~" ,.#"..".. ~ 

I'k:u Jia Uinh can biet thO'i ,3ian pho118 Van va ket qua xet 
..... 1\.., .... , ~, , t 

duy<;t 'nhqp caY1~h. xifl lien hfi vO'i chinh phu 1-1:/. 

Xin 
, ~ .. 

baa etC yen 

, ' 
TRUJiNG-.,PHm~G X. N. C 

" 

'/ 

·iff~t-;l (;)(1/;(111 

, A , - I ~ , LIIfO 
Ghj CblJ :Hi~n nay phia l\ly dang phong Van danh nacho T./U<;X'" 



Mrs. SUI THI THU 

.AR 2 1 1990 
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Casselberry, FL 32707 . , 
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